H.R. No. 1734

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The passing of Irene Trujillo of San Elizario, at
- 2 the age of 38, brings a great loss to all those who loved this
- 3 special woman; and
- WHEREAS, A native of West Texas, Ms. Trujillo was committed
- 5 to her Christian beliefs and a valued member of Faith Bible
- 6 Fellowship; and
- 7 WHEREAS, She was blessed with a loving and devoted family,
- 8 and her tender spirit and generous heart brought joy and
- 9 inspiration to all who knew her; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Irene Trujillo enriched the lives of many during her
- journey on this earth, and her memory will be forever cherished by
- 12 those who were privileged to share in the warmth of her love and
- 13 friendship; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas
- 15 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the life of Irene Trujillo and
- 16 extend deepest sympathy to the members of her family: to her mother,
- Josephine De La Cruz; to her brothers, Toby Trujillo and his wife,
- 18 Maria, Silvio Trujillo and his wife, Isabel, and Victor Lara and his
- 19 wife, Silvio; to her sisters, Lillian Trujillo and her husband,
- 20 Hector Peregrino, and Mary Ann Rueda; and to her many other
- 21 relatives and friends; and, be it further
- 22 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 23 prepared for her family and that when the Texas House of
- 24 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Irene

H.R. No. 1734

1 Trujillo.

Quintanilla

H.R. No. 1734

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1734 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on May 25, 2005.

Chief Clerk of the House